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Re:  Responses to Letter of Deficiency dated September 28, 2007 ——
Livco Water Company m T
Docket No. W-02121A-07-0506 2 |

Dear Mr. Abinah:

This letter is in response to the Letter of Deficiency dated September 28, 2007 for
Livco Water Company. The response to each item of deficiency is as follows:

1. A revised cover page is hereby submitted.

A revised page 18 is hereby submitted. The amount on page 6 of the
application was based on the Company’s bill count and page 18 was revised to
match. Please find the gallons sold summary based on the bill count.

3. Attached you will find the general ledger detail for the plant accounts with
activity during the test year. It is unclear why this information is needed and
why it is a deficiency item since the test year end in the instant case is
December 31, 2006. Although the most recent A.C.C. Decision (68751) was
approved in June 2006, the last test year ended December 31, 2004.

4. A revised page 19 is hereby submitted. The Company has a short-term loan
or line of credit from the shareholder to help meet capital improvement cash
flow needs. As shown on the Company’s balance sheet the amount at the end
of the test year was $9,000.

5. The bill counts will not produce the test year revenues if the fact that rates
approved in Decision 68715 were not approved until June 2006. As a result,
half of the year revenues were produced under the prior rates and half the year
revenues were produced under the new rates. In the application, the
Company has adjusted the test year revenues to reflect a full year of revenues
at the rates approved in Decision 68715. Please see income statement
adjustment 5, attached hereto. Please also find the revenue summary (using

Office: 602-246-7150 Fax: 602-246-1040 tjb114@cox.net




rates approved in Decision 68715) based on the bill count. An electronic
copy of the bill count in Microsoft Excel format is available upon request.

If you have any questions, please call me at 602-246-7150.

Thonids J. Bourassa

ce: Jenny Wicks, Liveo Water and Sewer Company
Jeffery Michlik, Utilities Division
file




ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

RATE APPLICATION
FOR WATER COMPANIES
WITH ANNUAL GROSS OPERATING REVENUES
(INCLUDING REQUESTED RATE RELIEF)
OF LESS THAN $250,000

PER ADMINISTRATIVE CODE R-14-2-103
Details at Website www.cc.state.az us

LIVCO WATER COMPANY
UTILITY NAME

W-02121A-07-0506
DOCKET NO(S).

December 31, 2006
TEST YEAR ENDED
REVISED COVER PAGE
Required invoices to be submitted are listed in the checklist on page 1

You must complete ALL items in the application according to the instructions provided. If you
any questions regarding the application call the Chief of Accounting and Rates at (802) 542-0743
for Staff assistance or see our website at www . cc.state.az.us

IN ORDER TO PROCESS YOUR APPLICATION
FORWARD THE ORIGINAL AND FIFTEEN COPIES OF THE
APPLICATION AND COVER SHEET PLUS THREE
PACKETS WITH COPIES OF CHECKLIST ITEMS 5-11 (PAGE 1)
TO DOCKET CONTROL CENTER
1200 W. WASHINGTON STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

Note: Please refer to the checklist on page 1 for the required attachments.




Line

z
o

DRI ~NOO AN =

NN
= O

Livco Water Company
Gallons Sold Summary
Test Year Ended December 31, 2006

Size Meter Classification
5/8 inch  Residential

3/4 Inch  Residential

1 Inch Residential

1 1/2 Inch Residential

2 Inch Residential

2 Inch Old Concho Interconnect
5/8 Inch Commercial

1 Inch Commercial

1 1/2 Inch Commercial

2 Inch Commercial

Bulk Commercial

Actual Gallons Sold (1,000's)

Docket No

W-02121A-07-0506

Total

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Year
3,000 8,190 7,269 4,328 22,788
194 388 489 291 1,362
208 957 660 335 2,160
12 26 25 15 77
467 1,736 1,164 733 4,100
196 453 386 170 1,205
40 584 7 209 839
9 7 615 16 646
493 2,081 1,609 215 4,398
- 45 105 126 276
4,618 14,466 12,329 6,438 37,851




9:58 PM Livco Water & Sewer Co.

| 1011107 Transactions by Account
| Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2006
Type Date Num Adj jame Memo o EI: Split Debit Credit Balance
300 - Plant - Water 11,660.10
304 - Structures & improvements - W 11,660.10
Bill 7/25/2006 Liberty Fence fencing for bo... 231« Accounts... 7.483.00 19,143.10
General Journal 12/31/2006 Record staffr... ~SPLIT- 3,155.00 15,988.10
Total 304 - Structures & improvements - W 7.483.00 3,155.00 15,988.10
Total 300 - Plant - Water 7,483.00 3,1565.00 15,988.10
TOTAL 7,483.00 3,155.00 15,988.10

Page 1




9:59 PM
10/11/07

Accrual Basis

Type

300 - Plant - Water
311 - Electric Pumping Equipment - W
Bill 9/11/2006
General Journal 12/31/2006

Total 311 - Electric Pumping Equipment - W

Date Num

Total 300 - Plant - Water

TOTAL

Livco Water & Sewer Co.
Transactions by Account
As of December 31, 2006

Adj Name Memo Cir Split
Willis Drilling & Pump replace pump... 231 - Accounts...
Record staffr... 304 - Structure...

Debit

4,027.93
511.00

4,538.93
453893

4,538.93

Credit

Balance

67,565.96
67,565.96
71,593.89
72,104.89

'72,104.89

72,104.89

72,104.89

Page 1



10:00 PM
10/11/07

Accrual Basis

Type Date Num

Livco Water & Sewer Co.
Transactions by Account
As of December 31, 2006

Balance

300 - Plant - Water
330 - Distrib'n reservoirs/standpipe
Generat Journal 12/31/2006

Total 330 - Distrib'n reservoirs/standpipe
Total 300 - Plant - Water

TOTAL

62,170.00
62,170.00
65,020.00

65,020.00

65,020.00

65,020.00

Page 1




10:01 PM
10/11/07

Accrual Basis

Type Date Num

300 - Plant - Water
331 - Transmission/distribution mains
General Journal 12/31/2006

Total 331 - Transmission/distribution mains
Total 300 - Plant - Water

TOTAL

Adj Name Memo

Livco Water & Sewer Co.
Transactions by Account
As of December 31, 2006
,,,,,,, Cr _ Selit

Reclass mains 333 - Services ...

Debit

110.00
110.00

110.00

110.00

Credit

0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance

234,320.00
234,320.00
234,430.00

234,430.00
234,430.00

234,430.00

Page 1




10:02 PM Livco Water & Sewer Co.

10111107 Transactions by Account

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2006

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Cir Split Debit Credit Balance
300 - Plant - Water 51,804.78
334 - Water Meters 51,804.78
Bill 2/16/2006 S121... Hughes branches for ... 231 - Accounts... 374.05 52,178.83
Invoice 2/28/2006 151 Customer sales dunyan #431... 141 - Custome... 800.00 51,378.83
Invoice 2/28/2006 151 Customer sales dunyan #431... 141 - Custome... 800.00 52,178.83
Bill 3/2/2006 S122... Hughes meter boxes 231 - Accounts... 150.54 52,329.37
Bill 3/6/2006 8122... Hughes lids and exten... 231 - Accounts... 110.00 52,439.37
Bill 3/6/2006 8122... Hughes meter risers 231 - Accounts... 354.35 52,793.72
Bill 3/20/2006 233807 Groundhog Enginee...  Feb services 231 - Accounts... 108.00 52,901.72
Bill 3/30/2006 S122... Hughes saddles and c... 231 - Accounts... 603.65 53,505.37
Bilt 3/31/2006 S$122... Hughes saddle 231 - Accounts... 4395 53,549.32
Bilt 4/12/2006 S122... Hughes lines for wate. .. 231 - Accounts... 68.57 53,617.89
Bill 4/13/2006 S122... Hughes parts for mete... 231 - Accounts... 409.67 54,027.56
Bill 4/18/2006 S122... Hughes parts for meters 231 - Accounts... 169.23 54,196.79
Bili 4/20/2006 233811 Groundhog Enginee...  installation 231 - Accounts... 72.00 54,268.79
Bili 4/28/2006 71244... Kepner 231 - Accounts... 1,418.27 55,687 .06
Invoice 4/30/2006 158 Customer sales gomez #4350... 141 - Custome... 600.00 55,087.06
{nvoice 4/30/2006 158 Customer sales gomez #4350... 141 - Custome... 600.00 55,687.06
Bill 5/16/2006 S$123... Hughes 231 - Accounts... 366.01 56,053.07
Bill 5/16/2006 233815 Groundhog Enginee...  upgrade/repla... 231 - Accounts... 260.00 56,313.07
Bill 5{18/2006 $123... Hughes 231 - Accounts... 671.21 56,984.28
8ill 5/23/2006 71255... Kepner meter parts 231 - Accounts... 129.72 57,114.00
Bill 5/31/2006 S123... Hughes box extension... 231 - Accounts... 418.99 57,532.99
Invoice 5/31/2006 165 Customer sales -MULTIPLE- 141 - Custome... 2,033.00 55,499.99
Invoice 5/31/2006 165 Customer sales -MULTIPLE- 141 - Custome... 2,033.00 57,632.99
Bill 6/7/2006 71263... Kepner 2" meterfors... 231 - Accounts... 852.26 58,385.25
Bill 6/12/2006 8123... Hughes meter connec... 231 - Accounts... 299.66 58,684.91
Bill 6/12/2006 46015... Kepner 231 - Accounts... 1,426.92 60,111.83
Invoice 6/30/2006 172 Customer sales 5/8" meter -S... 141 - Custome... 200.00 59,911.83
Invoice 6/30/2006 172 Customer sales 5/8" meter -S... 141 - Custome... 200.00 60,111.83
Bill 7/18/2006 46018... Kepner 3/4" x 3/4" m... 231 - Accounts... 432.40 60,544.23
Bill 7/18/2006 S124... Hughes coupling/corp... 231 - Accounts... 415.68 60,959.91
Invoice 7/31/2006 174 Customer sales 5/8" meter d... 141 - Custome... 200.00 60,759.91
Invoice 7/31/2006 174 Customer sales 5/8" meter d... 141 - Custome... 200.00 60,959.91
Bill 8/14/2006 5124... Hughes curb stops an... 231 - Accounts... 38.33 60,998.24
Invoice 8/31/2006 180 Customer sales 5/8" meter Th... 141 - Custome... 200.00 60,798.24
Invoice 8/31/2006 180 Customer sales 5/8" meter Th... 141 - Custome.., 200.00 60,998.24
Bilt 9/22/2006 46027 ... Kepner 231w - Accoun... 1,420.97 62,419.21
Bilt 9/28/2006 $125... Hughes saddles for m... 231 - Accounts... 210.21 62,629.42
Invoice 9/30/2006 181 Customer sales bishop #44501 141 - Custome... 200.00 62,429.42
Invoice 9/30/2006 181 Customer sales bishop #44501 141 - Custome... 200.00 62,629.42
Bill 10/18/2006 8125... Hughes curb stops 231 - Accounts... 290.12 62,919.54
Bill 11/15/2006 S126... Hughes meter boxes 231 - Accounts... 264.36 63,183.90
Invoice 11/30/2006 3 Customer sales -MULTIPLE- 141w - Cust A/... 335.00 62,848.90
Invoice 11/30/2006 3 Customer sales -MULTIPLE- 141w - Cust Al... 335.00 63,183.90
Bill 12/8/2006 8127... Hughes parts for insta... 231w - Accoun... 291.06 63,474.96
Bill 12/29/2006 56930... Kepner lid housing fo... 231w - Accoun... 129.72 63,604.68
Invoice 12/31/20086 9 Customer sales Davis #44800 141w - Cust A/... 200.00 63,404.68
invoice 12/31/2006 9 Customer sales Davis #44800 141w - Cust A/... 200.00 63,604.68
General Journal 12/31/2006 Record staff r... 304 - Structure... 750.00 62,854.68
Total 334 - Water Meters 16,567.90 5,518.00 62,854.68
Total 300 - Plant - Water 16,567.90 5,518.00 62,854.68
TOTAL 16,567.90 5,518.00 62,854.68

Page 1




10:02 PM
10/11/07

Accrual Basis

Type Date

Livco Water & Sewer Co.
Transactions by Account

300 - Plant - Water
335 - Hydrants
General Journal 12/31/2006

Total 335 - Hydrants
Total 300 - Plant - Water

TOTAL

As of December 31, 2006
Num Adj Name Memo Cir Split
Record staffr... 304 - Structure...

Debit

774.69
774.69

774.69

774.69

Credit

0.00

0.00

Balance

8,325.93
8,325.93
9,100.62

9,100.62

9,100.62

0.00

9,100.62

Page 1




10:04 PM Livco Water & Sewer Co.

10111107 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2006
Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Clr Split Debit Credit Balance
300 - Plant - Water 1,629.90
343 - Tools & Equipment - W 1,529.90
Check 3/27/2006 2814 Jenni Wicks reimburse for ... 131 - Checking... 36.50 1,566.40
Check 4/14/2006 2835 Mait Davis saws 131 - Checking... 20.40 1,586.80
Check 4/19/2006 2838 Matt Davis wrenches 131 - Checking... 97.25 1,684.05
Check 4/19/2006 2839 Citi Cards brushes and ... 131 - Checking... 23.52 1,707.57
Check 4/27/2006 2853 Matt Davis power drill 131 - Checking... 251.61 1,859.18
Bill 7/18/2006 Citi Cards valve locator 231 - Accounts... 511.35 2,470.53
Bill 8/16/2006 081606 Citi Cards water jevel m... 231 - Accounts... 968.40 3,438.93
Deposit 8/28/2006 water level m... 131 - Checking... 484.20 2,954.73
Total 343 - Tools & Equipment - W 1,809.03 484.20 2,954.73
Total 300 - Plant - Water 1,909.03 484.20 2,954.73
TOTAL 1,909.03 484.20 2,954.73

Page 1




10:05 PM
10111107

Accrual Basis

Type Date

300 - Plant - Water
347 - Misc Equipment - W
General Journal 12/31/2006

Total 347 - Misc Equipment - W
Total 300 - Plant - Water

TOTAL

Num

Adj

Livco Water & Sewer Co.
Transactions by Account
As of December 31, 2006

Name Memo Cir Split Debit Credit
Record staffr... 304 - Structure... 1,468.00
0.00 1,468.00
0.00 1,468.00

0.00 1,468.00

Balance

1,825.31
1,825.31

Page 1




10:06 PM Livco Water & Sewer Co.

1011107 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2006
Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Clr ) Split Debit Credit Balance
300 - Plant - Water 12,477.58
348 - Other Tangible Plant - W 12,477.58
General Journal 12/31/2006 Record staffr... 304 - Structure. .. 12,111.00 366.58
Total 348 - Other Tangible Plant - W 0.00 12,111.00 366.58
Total 300 - Plant - Water 0.00 12,111.00 366.58

TOTAL 0.00 12,111.00 366.58

Page 1




REVISED DOCKET NO. W-02121A-07-0506
WATER USE DATA SHEET

NAME OF COMPANY LIVCO WATER COMPANY
ADEQ Public Water System Numb 01-018
MONTH/YEAR NUMBER OF GALLONS SOLD GALLONS PUMPED

2 Months of Test Yed CUSTOMERS (Thousands) (Thousands)
Jan. 357 1,909 3,090
Feb. 360 1,392 2,860
Mar. 357 1,317 2,230
Apr. 361 4,360 3,033
May 368 4,772 5,817
Jun. 371 5,334 6,103
Jul. 372 5,534 7,241
Aug. 374 2,987 3,812
Sep. 369 3,808 4,705
Oct. 372 2,116 2,909
Nov. 368 1,657 2,590
Dec. 371 2,663 3,224

Total * ** 37,851 47,614

Is the Water Utility located in an Active Management Area ("AMA")?

Does the Company have a Gallons Per Capita Day ("GPCD") requirement?

If Yes, please provide the GPCD amount:

Note: If you are filing for more than one system, please provide separate data sheets for each system. For explanation of
any of the above, please contact the Engineering Supervisor at 602-542-7277.

* This number must be equal to the number entered on Page 6, "sold gallons."
** Gallons pumped cannot be equal or less than the gallons sold.
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Company Name: Test Year Ended: W-02121A-07-0506
LIVCO WATER COMPANY December 31, 2006
REVISED
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES
ADJUSTED
OPERATING REVENUES PRIOR YEAR [ TEST YEAR |Ref| ADJMT TEST YEAR
461 Metered Water Revenue $ 95,806 { $ 101,835 | 5/6 3,322 | $ 105,156
460 Unmetered Water Revenue - - -
474 Other Water Revenues 805 82411 3 (6,154) 2,087
TOTAL REVENUES $ 96,611 | $ 110,076 $ 107,244
OPERATING EXEPENSES
601 Salaries and Wages $ 17,566 | $ 40,113 | 8a 4358 1% 44,470
610 Purchased Water - - -
615 Purchased Power 20,369 16,784 16,784
618 Chemicals Water Testing 37 55 55
619 Water Treatment - -
620 Repairs and Maintenance 3,292 4,814 4,814
621 Office Supplies and Expense 8,384 9,641 [ 7 748 10,389
630 Qutside Services 11,946 10,353 10,353
635 Water Testing 2,279 1,353 1,353
641 Rents - - -
650 Transportation Expenses 62 1,304 1,304
657 Insurance - General Liability 3,775 6,362 6,362
659 Insurance - Health & Life - 708 708
666 Reg. Commission Expense - 3,025 | 4 1,281 4,306
675 Miscellaneous Expense 146 3,899 3,899
680 Sales Tax 6,154 | 3 (6,154) -
403 Depreciation 25,252 17,674 1 1 (721) 16,953
408 Taxes Other Than Income 2,169 3,332 | 8b 598 3,930
408.11 |Property Taxes 4,310 4,072 2 2,246 6,318
670 Bad Debt Expense 1,876 1,876
409 Income Tax - - (5,759)
TOTAL OPERATING EXP. $ 99,587 | $ 131,517 $ 128,113
OPERATING INC.(LOSS) $ (2,976)| $ (21.441) $ (20,869)
OTHER INC./(EXPENSE)
419 Interest and Dividend Income $ - $ -
421 Non-Ultility Income - - -
426 Miscellaneous Non-Utility Income - -
427 Interest Expense (839) (895) (895)
TOTAL OTHER INC.(EXP.) $ (839) $ (895) $ (895)
NET INCOME/(LOSS) $ (3,815){$  (22,336) $ (21,764)

Revised 10/28/2003




Company Name:
LIVCO WATER COMPANY

Test Year Ended:

W-02121A-07-0506
December 31, 2006

REVISED
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES
ADJUSTED |Fropossd  |Proposed
OPERATING REVENUES PRIOR YEAR | TEST YEAR [Ref| ADJMT TEST YEAR |Raies Test Year
461 Metered Water Revenue $ 95,806 { $ 101,835 | 5/6 3322(% 105,156 52,834 [ $ 157,990
460 Unmetered Water Revenue - - - -
474 Other Water Revenues 805 8241 3 (6,154) 2,087 2,087
TOTAL REVENUES $ 96,6111 9% 110,076 $ 107,244 $ 160,077
OPERATING EXEPENSES
601 Salaries and Wages $ 17,566 | $ 40,113 | 8a 4358 [ § 44,470 $ 44470
610 Purchased Water - - - -
615 Purchased Power 20,369 16,784 16,784 16,784
618 Chemicals Water Testing 37 55 55 55
619 Water Treatment - - -
620 Repairs and Maintenance 3,292 4,814 4,814 4,814
621 Office Supplies and Expense 8,384 96411 7 748 10,389 10,389
630 Qutside Services 11,946 10,353 10,353 10,353
635 Water Testing 2,279 1,353 1,353 1,353
641 Rents - - - -
650 Transportation Expenses 62 1,304 1,304 1,304
657 Insurance - General Liability 3,775 6,362 6,362 6,362
659 Insurance - Health & Life - 708 708 708
666 Reg. Commission Expense - 30251 4 1,281 4,306 4,306
675 Miscellaneous Expense 146 3,899 3,899 3,899
680 Sales Tax 6,154 | 3 (6,154) - -
403 Depreciation 25,252 17,674 | 1 (721) 16,953 16,953
408 Taxes Other Than Income 2,169 3,332 | 8b 598 3,930 3,930
408.11 |Property Taxes 4,310 4072 | 2 2,246 6,318 6,318
670 Bad Debt Expense 1,876 1,876 1,876
409 Income Tax - - (5.759) 5,296
TOTAL OPERATING EXP. $ 99,587 | $ 131,517 $ 128,113 $ 139,168
OPERATING INC.(LOSS) $ (2,976)[ $ (21,441) $ (20,869) $ 20,909
OTHER INC./(EXPENSE)
419 |Interest and Dividend Income $ - $ - $ -
421 Non-Utility Income - - - -
426 Miscellaneous Non-Utility Income - - -
427 Interest Expense (839) (895) (895) (895)
TOTAL OTHER INC.(EXP.) $ (839)| (895) $ (8995) $ (895)
NET INCOME/(LOSS) $ (3,815)[ $ (22,336) $ (21,764) $ 20,014

Revised 10/28/2003
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Company Name:
LIVCO WATER COMPANY

Test Year Ended:

W-02121A-07-0506
December 31, 2006

REVISED
COMPUTATION OF INCOME TAXES
Adjusted

Test Year Test Year
Taxable Income 3 {(22,336) $ (27,524)
Income Before Taxes $ (22,336) $ (27,524)
Arizona Income Before Taxes $ (22,336) $ (27,524)
Less Arizona Income Tax 6.97% $ (1,557) $ (1,918)
(Rate 6.97%)
Arizona Taxable Income 3 (20,779) $ (25,605)
Arizona Income Taxes $ (1,557) $ (1,918)
Federal Income Before Taxes $ (22,336) $ (27,524)
Less Arizona Income Taxes $ (1,557) $ (1,918)
Federal Taxable Income $ (20,779) $ (25,605)
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES:
15% BRACKET $ (3.117) $ (3,841)
25% BRACKET $ - $ -
34% BRACKET $ - $ -
39% BRACKET $ - $ -
34% BRACKET $ - $ -

91650

Federal Income Taxes $ (3.117) $ (3,841)
Total Income Tax $ (4.674) 3 (5,759)
Tax Rate 20.92% 20.92%

19 Supplemental

Test Year
at
Proposed Rates
$ 25,310
3 25,310
$ 25,310
$ 1,764
$ 23,546
$ 1,764
$ 25,310
$ 1,764
$ 23,546
$ 3,532
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ .
$ 3,532
$ 5,296
20.92%




Company Name: Test Year Ended: W-02121A-07-0506
LIVCO WATER COMPANY December 31, 2006
PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS
Adjustment 5

Revenue Adjustment

Full Year Revenues at New Rates (Decision 68751, Jun 5, 2006) $ 106,358
Test Year Revenues 101,835
Increase (decrease) in Revenues $ 4,523
Adjustment to Revenues and/or Expenses $ 4,523

19f
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Livco Water Company
Revenue Summary
With Annualized Revenues to Year End Number of Customers
Test Year Ended December 31, 2606

Docket No

W-02121A-07-0506

Percent Percent
of of
Present Proposed
Meter Present Proposed Dollar Percent Water Water
Size Customer Classification Revenues Revenues Change Change Revenues Revenues
5/8 Inch Residential $ 71254 $ 108376 $ 37,122 52.10% 67.76% 67.72%
3/4 Inch Residential 3,834 5,831 1,997 52.09% 3.65% 3.64%
1 Inch Residential 7,431 11,305 3,874
1 1/2 Inch Residential 336 511 175 52.12% 0.32% 0.32%
2 inch  Residential - - - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 Inch  Oid Concho Interconnect 7,871 11,972 4,101 52.09% 7.49% 7.48%
5/8 Inch  Commercial 3,890 5,918
1 Inch Commercial 1,967 2,993
1 1/2 Inch Commercial 1,430 2,176 746 52.13% 1.36% 1.36%
2 Inch  Commercial 7,377 11,219 3,842 52.07% 7.02% 7.01%
Bulk  Commercial 966 1,471 505 52.29% 0.92% 0.92%
Total Water Revenues $ 106,358 $ 161,772 $ 52,361 49.23% 88.51% 88.45%
Revenue Annualization (a) $ (1.201) § (1,728) (527) 43.83% -1.14% -1.08%
Total Revenue Annualization 3 (1,201) $ (1,728) $ (527) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total Water Revenues with
Revenue Annualization $ 105156 $ 160,044 $ 51,834 0.00% 88.51% 88.45%

(a) See page 19g Adjustment 6




